WESTRIDGE LOT 13 SUBDIVISION
S-2-2017

Feet

0 300 600 1,200
Zoning: R-4 Planner: Daniel Stegall
CAC: Northwest Phone: (919) 996-2712

Drainage Basin: Richard Creek SANANS AT
Acreage: 3.26 Applicant: Chance & Associates g %o #

Number of Lots: 4 Phone: (919)779-7245




AA: 3589
Case File: S-2-17

City of Raleigh

Ad m i N istrative ACti on Development Plans Review Center

One Exchange Plaza

Preliminary Subdivision Ralelgh, NG 27602

(919) 996-2626
www.raleighnc.gov

Case File / Name:

General Location:

CAC:

Nature of Case:
Contact:

Design Adjustment:

Administrative
Alternate:

3589 / Westridge Lot 13 Preliminary Subdivision

The site is located on the north side of Windy Woods Drive, east of the
intersection of Trenton Road, inside the city limits.

Northwest Citizen’s Advisory Council

Subdivision of a 3.26 acre parcel into 4 lots zoned Residential-4.

One Design Adjustment has been approved by the Development Services

Director Designee for this project, noted below.

1. A Design Adjustment waiving the block perimeter requirement (UDO Section
8.3) has been approved by the Development Services Director Designee due
to existing streams and other natural features which inhibit an additional

public street connection.

NA
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Location Map
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AA: 3589
Case File: S-2-17

SUBJECT: S-2-17/ Westridge Lot 13 Subdivision

CROSS-
REFERENCE: Transaction# 499721

LOCATION: The site is located on the north side of Windy Woods Drive, east of the
intersection of Trenton Road inside the city limits.

PIN: 0775749791

REQUEST: This request is to approve the Subdivision of a 3.26 acre parcel into four single
family lots, zoned Residential-4.

OFFICIAL ACTION: Approval with conditions

CONDITIONS OF
APPROVAL.: Prior to issuance of a grading permit for the site:

(1) Thatin accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4, a surety equal to of the cost
of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City;

(2) That a final tree conservation plan with permit be approved by the Forestry
Specialist. The plan must show metes and bounds descriptions of all tree
conservation areas, and tree protection fence around all tree conservation
areas;

Prior to approval of a concurrent review of Final Site Review and
Infrastructure construction plans, or whichever is applicable:

(3) That a nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank;
Prior to Planning Department authorization to record lots:

(4) That a fee in lieu of 5’ of sidewalk width, for the entire width of the parent
tract, shall be paid to the City of Raleigh prior to recordation in the Wake
County Register of deed;

(5) That a tree conservation map be recorded with metes and bound showing
the designated Tree Conservation Areas and shall be in compliance with
Chapter 9 of the Unified Development Ordinance;

(6) That in accordance with Part 10A Section 8.1.3, a surety equal to 125% of
the cost of development related improvements, including streetscape trees
on Windy Woods Drive is paid to the Public Works Department;

(7) That a final subdivision map show general utility easement, sanitary sewer
easement and dedication of ¥2- 70’ Right of Way along Windy Woods Drive
to the City of Raleigh prior to map recordation with the Wake County Register
of Deeds

(8) That flood prone areas, as approved by the City Stormwater Engineer and
shown on the preliminary plan, shall be shown on the recorded map;

5/3/17, S-2-17 Westridge Lot 13 Subdivision 4
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Case File: §-2-17

(9) That the maximum allowable impervious surface allocated per lot as
approved by the City Stormwater Engineer and shown on the preliminary
plan, shail be shown on the recorded map;

{10)That a petition for annexation into the City Limits be submitted in accordance
with City Council policy for extension of utility service to properties currently
outside of the City Limits. This volunfary annexation in no way obligates the
City to extend utility services to the property;

(11) That a well abandonment permit be issued by the Wake County
Environmental Services Department and that the permit number be noted on
the final subdivision map;

(12)That the City form document entifled Declaration of City of Raleigh Required
City Code Provisions for Developments with Common Elements and
Common Expenses shall be approved by the City and recorded with the
county register of deeds office where the property is located and a copy of
the recorded document be provided to the City by the end of the next
business day following the recordation of the final plat; further recordings and
building permit authorization will be withheld if the recorded document is not
provided to the City;

Prior ta issuance of a building permit for either lot:

(13)That a tree impact permit is obtained for streetscape trees planted in the right
of way per lot; That a tree impact parmit is obtained from the urban forester
in the Parks and Recreation Department for landscaping in the public right-
of-way;

Prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy for either lot:
{14)That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.2.2, an impervious surface as-

built survey shalt be reviewed and accepted by the City prior to final
stormwater inspection approval;

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed:(Planning Dir.) 1// % é;wm\, ( ’ /\Qs},\/> pate: ¥ -25 =/ 7

Staff Coordinator:

Daniel L. Stegall

SEE LAST PAGE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON THE NEXT STEP IN
THE SUBDIVISION PROCESS.

FINDINGS:

City Administration finds that this request, with the above conditions being met,
conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance including Chapter 2, Article 2.2,
Sections 2.2.1. This approval is based on a preliminary plan dated 02/08/2017
owned by David L. Neter, submitted by Stoney Chance.

4128117, 5-2-17 Westridge Lot 13 Subdivision 5




AA: 3589
Case File: S-2-17

ZONING:

ZONING
DISTRICTS:

TREE
CONSERVATION:

PHASING:

Residential-4 (R-4)

This site is subject to the Unified Development Ordinance Article 9.1, Tree

Conservation.

There is one phases in this development.

COMPREHENSIVE
PLAN:

GREENWAY:

STREET
PLAN MAP:

There is no greenway on this site.

Dedication of right-of-way is required by the Street Plan Map of the

Comprehensive Plan.

Street Name Designation Exist | Required | Existing Proposed | Slope
R/W | RIW street street Easement
(b to b) (b to b)
Windy Woods Sensitive Area | 60’ %70 20’ N/A N/A
Drive Residential
Street

Existing streets on the site are classified as Sensitive Area Residential Street

(Windy Woods Drive).

A surety for the required improvements shall be provided in accordance with 8.1
of the Unified Development Ordinance.

TRANSIT: This site is presently not served by the existing transit system.
COMPREHENSIVE
PLAN: This site is located in the Northwest Citizens Advisory Council in an area
designated as low density residential.
SUBDIVISION
STANDARDS:
LOT LAYOUT: The minimum lot size in Residential-4 zoning district is 10,000 square feet. The

minimum lot depth in this zoning district is 100 feet. The minimum lot width of an
interior lot in this zoning district is 65 feet. Lots in this development conform to
these minimum standards.
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AA: 3589
Case File: S-2-17

PUBLIC UTILITIES: City water and sewer services are available. The subdivider is responsible for
installation of all lines necessary to provide service to this site.

SOLID WASTE: Individual lot service by the City is to be provided.
BLOCKS/LOTS/
ACCESS: The block perimeter requirements are being met via an approved design

adjustment by the Development Review Manager Designee. See Design
Adjustment approval document below.

5/3/17, S-2-17 Westridge Lot 13 Subdivision 7



AA: 3589
Case File: S-2-17

DEVELOPMENT
SERVICES

Design Adjustment
DEPARTMENT

Staff Response

Development Services Customer Service Center | | Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495
Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 - 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200

Per Section 10.2.18.C of the Unified Development Ordinance, the Development Services Director, or designee, shall consult
with the heads of ather City Departments regarding the review of the request. The Development Services Director, ar
designee, shall approve, approve with conditions or deny the request, but must do so within 60 days of the receipt of a
completed application. Additional time may be necessary if a municipal or state entity is incorporated in the review process or
if a detailed engineering study is submitted in conjunction with the request,

Project Mame Date completed Application received

Westridge Lot 13 Preliminary Subdivisgion 1/517

Case Number 55 Transaction Number ey

PROJECT

Staff SUPPORTS | the Design Adjustment based upon the findings in these applicable code:
UDO Art. 8.3 Blocks, Lots, Access [ UDO Art. 8.4 New Streets
0 UDO Art. 8.5 Existing Streets [J Raleigh Street Design Manual Oother
DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE SIGMATURE DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
[ Dev. Services Planner [ city Planning a5 )
[ Development Engineering Transportation Jazan Myar(%w-—),%b___

a1
Engineering Services Gadell Hall ¢/ 7@""? O rrer
I Public utilities

Findings: Staff supports the design adjusiment for exemption of the black perimeter requiremants of UDO 8.3. The design
adjustment is deamed reasonable due lo exisling streams and other nalural fealures which inhibil an addilional public
street connection.

DEPARTMENT RESPONSE/RECOMMENDATION

Development Services Director or Designee Action: Appruuelg’ Approval with Conditions[] Deny[]

7 KENNETH 1. 2ITCHIE, PE 3/a20t7
Authorized Signature DENELOPMENT REVIEW MANAGER, Dite!

*The Development Services Director may authorize a designee to sign in his/her stead. Please print narme and title next to sighature,

CONDITIONS

Appeal of the decision from the Development Services Director, or his or her designee, shall be made in writing within 30 days
to the Board of Adjustment (see Section 10.2.18.C3h).

PAGE 1 OF 1 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 1.19.17
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AA: 3589
Case File: S-2-17

STREETSCAPE
TYPE: The applicable streetscape is a Residential streetscape. A fee in lieu for a 5’
sidewalk along Windy Woods Drive is required prior to lot recordation. The street
requirement is being met inside the right of way and with the approval of the
North Carolina Department of Transportation. A tree impact permit is obtained
from the City of Raleigh prior to building permit issuance for each lot.

PEDESTRIAN: A fee in lieu for a 5’ sidewalk along Windy Woods Drive.

FLOOD HAZARD: Flood hazard areas are identified on the preliminary plan and shall be reviewed
and approved by the City Stormwater Engineer and shown on the recorded map.

STORMWATER

MANAGEMENT: The subdivision is subject to stormwater control regulations under Article 9.2 of
the Unified Development Ordinance. In order to comply with runoff requirements
the subdivision will limit impervious surfaces to only 15% in accordance with
92.2.E.2.C. A nitrogen offset buy down will be paid to satisfy water quality
regulations. Flood prone soils are located on the site and any development on
proposed Lot 4 will have to comply with Raleigh Floodplain Regulations.

WETLANDS
/ RIPARIAN
BUFFERS: No wetland areas or Neuse River riparian buffers are required on this site.

STREET NAMES: No new streets are being proposed with this development.

OTHER
REGULATIONS: Developer shall meet all City requirements, including underground utility service,
flood protection measures, and the soil erosion ordinance, unless specifically
varied by this approval.

SUNSET DATES: If significant construction has not taken place on a project after preliminary
subdivision approval, that approval may "sunset" and be declared void, requiring
re-approval before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this preliminary
approval to "sunset", the following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Sunset Date: 4/25/2020
Record 100% of the land area approved.

WHAT NEXT?:
e MEET ALL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL.

e COMPLETE INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR ANY
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS Streets, Utility lines to be owned and maintained by
the City and submit them to the Development Plans Review Center for approval.

e HAVE A REGISTERED SURVEYOR PREPARE FINAL PLATS FOR
RECORDING. These also must be submitted to the Development Plans Review
Center for authorization signature prior to recording with the Wake County
Register of Deeds.

® MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SUNSET THRESHOLDS AS NOTED
ABOVE.

5/3/17, S-2-17 Westridge Lot 13 Subdivision 9



AA: 3589
Case File: S-2-17

FACILITY FEES
REIMBURSEMENT: If oversized street construction takes place, or greenway or oversized public

street right-of-way is conveyed to the public, the owner is responsible for
application to the City for reimbursement allowed by Code. Reimbursement takes
place twice a year in January and July; a written request must be filed with the
Planning Department for greenway and street right-of-way; and in the Public
Works Department for street construction; by the first working day in November

and May each year.

10
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I I IVISI DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT OWNER/DEVELOPER: Preliminary Subdivision SERVICES
Plan Application DEPARTMENT
WAYN E J ) TI M B E RLAKE Development Services Customer Service Center | 1 Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2495 | efax 919-996-1831
6 827 KN I G HTD ALE BLVD _ Litchford Satellite Office | 8320 — 130 Litchford Road | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-4200
§ KN I GHTDALE’ NC 27545 When submitting plans, please check the appropriate review type and include the Plan Checklist document.
3
g P LAN S S H E ET I N D EX Office Use Only: Transaction # Project Coordinator Team Leader '-'é
; PRELIMINARY APPROVALS § %
m [T )
BIG LAKE CT SHEET 1 OF 7 ) COVER SHEET [ ] Subdivision * [M] Conventional Subdivision [ ] compact Development [ ] Conservative Subdivision E é
SH EET 2 OF 7 ) EXISTING CONDITIONS SHEET *May require City Council approval if in a Metro Park Overlay or Historic Overlay District §
SHEET 3 OF 7 - PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION PLAN If your project has been through the Due Diligence process, provide the transaction #: é
SHEET 4 OF 7 - PRELIMINARY STREETSCAPE PLAN GENERAL INFORMATION %
SHEET 5 OF 7 - PRELIMINARY UTILITIES PLAN Development Name \\estridge Lot 13 Preliminary Subdivision -
SHEET 6 OF 7 - PRELIMINARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN Proposed Use_Single Family Residential 2
SHEET 7 OF 7 - TREE CONSERVATION AREA PLAN PPy A 2320 Windy Woods ., Raleigh, NC 27607
VICINITY MAP (NOT TO SCALE ) %
Wake County Property Identification Number(s) for each parcel to which these guidelines will apply: § '§ g
O C S PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed PIN Recorded Deed 2 = g
TOTAL ACRES: 3.250 0775749791 @ E 3
ZON | N G: R-4 What is your project type? g ) § é ) é,,
(W] Single family [ ] Townhouse [_] subdivision in a non-residential zoning district E ? @ u<§: é
[ ] other (describe): § % g g
TRENTON WOODS
REFERENCES:

AY
5 OWNER/DEVELOPER INFORMATION
1. DB 7355, PG 577 L%"' " Company Name David L. Neter Owner/Developer Name Sgme

2. BM 1988, PG 41 - S
3. PIN 0775.16-74-9791 v Address 3605 Laurel Cir., Raleigh, NC 27612 -
: o
| EGEND: Phone 919-522-4055 Email dneter@gmail.com Fax L]
. <
IPS = IRON PIPE SET CONSULTANT/CONTACT PERSON FOR PLANS 4
IPF = IRON PIPE FOUND
ECM = EXISTING CONCRETE MONUMENT Company Name Chance & Associates Contact Name Stoney Chance
N/F = NOW OR FORMERLY
R/W = RIGHT OF WAY Address 500 Benson Rd. Ste. 207, Garner, NC 27529
SSMH = SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
SSCO = SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT Phone 919-779-7245 Email cstoney@bellsouth.net | Fax919-779-3889
-SS- = SANITARY SEWER LINE
WM = WATER METER
WV = WATER VALVE S
GV = GAS VALVE S
FOM = FIBER OPTIC MARKER X
9 2 PAGE 1 OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 03.11.16
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DEVELOPMENT TYPE AND SITE DATE TABLE (Applicable to all developments)
ZONING INFORMATION

v -.,',',/ Zoning District(s) R-4 (3.25 ac.)

If more than one district, provide the acreage of each:

Overlay District? |:| Yes ]:} No

Inside City Limits? [ _|Yes [H] No

CUD (Conditional Use District) Case # Z- N/A

COA (Certificate of Appropriateness) Case # NJA

BOA ( Board of Adjustment) Case # A- N/A E
STORMWATER INFORMATION ;
Existing Impervious Surface 0.182/7,931  acres/sf Flood Hazard Area [ ves ] No %
Proposed Impervious Surface N/A acres/sf Neuse River Buffer [Jves [ No
Wetlands [] yes (W] No

If in a Flood Hazard Area, provide the following: (0)) §
o
Alluvial Sails Flood Study FEMA Map Panel # (apMe))
K
BLOCK PERIMETER: NUMBER OF LOTS AND DENSITY ’:\8
E\I%EUQ%\I—AAECNHFFD DESIGN ADJUSTMENT Total # of Townhouse Lots:  Detached N/A Attached m gé
Total # of Single Family Lots 4 Total # of All Lots 4 Q) v i
Overall Unit(s)/Acre Densities Per Zoning Districts ().81 R E GI,
Total # of Open Space and/or Common Area Lots N/A " g
NOTES: SIGNATURE BLOCK (Applicable to all developments) Q 8
1. BOUNDARY SURVEY AND ALL EXISTING ON-=SITE AND OFF—SITE FEATURES S . : , oo Q z
PROVIDED BY CHANGE SURVEYING COMPANY DATED 08/17/16 e e o o1 ot i Lt e s e e I
2. STREETS, SANITARY & STORM SEWERS ARE EXISTING PER ABOVE SURVEY. subdivision plan as approved by the City. U) 7)) =
5. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER MAINS ARE SHOWN PER CITY OF _ 8 8
RALE|GH UT||_|T|ES MAPS ]Eer?t?vtd?lgnate Stotnety Ch?)nc_:te; ;o;el:cvea;:nyagentregardi_ngthisapb;ilication,torecei\;eanirespo;'udto < —— 1

administrative comments, to resubmit plans on my behalf, and to represent me in any public meeting regarding this application.
4. CONTOURS WERE TAKEN FROM CITY OF RALEIGH GIS MAPS AND SHOULD e ’ ' SH GE) S
BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR. I/we have read, acknowledge, and affirm that this project is conforming to all application requirements applicable with the proposed % U) o
5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CITY OF RALEIGH SR o> 2
\ w
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. A &JéS D.,J:Q Pekar e q.) c '
6. ALL NEW DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED AND PERMITTED AT Signature Date i 0 E §
SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL PER CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS. : - Q ©c «
/. SOLID WASTE SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED AT PUBLIC STREET BY INDIVIDUAL Signature Rk N CB o 5
96—GAL. STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL SOLID WAST CART PER ~ o %
CITY OF RALEIGH WASTE DESIGN MANUAL. PAGE2OF 3 WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV REVISION 03.11.16 & e 3
8. A SURITY COVERING ALL WORK IN THE RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE POSTED o & ( ) 8 38
WITH THE CITY PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF SUBDIVISION. SCALE : 1" = 50 T ©

E=m=N = ——— - B |i|J &(
0 50 100° 150' Ty

NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION



REFERENCES:
1. DB 7355, PG 577
2. BM 1988, PG 41
3. PIN 0775.16-74-9791 NOTES: CURVE | ARCLEN | RADIUS | CHLEN | CH BEARING
1. THIS SURVEY PERFORMED AND MAPPED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE C1 335.30' | 314.30' | 319.62'° | N 82°20'36"W
L EGEND: SEARCH BY A LICENSED NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE ATTORNEY. THE C2 626.79' | 543.00' | 592.57' | N84°5101"W
PS = IRON PIPE SET SURVEYOR ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FROM ANY FACTS AND/OR OMISSIONS
IPF = IRON PIPE FOUND (SUCH AS EASEMENTS, ETC.) THAT MAY BE REVEALED BY A TITLE SEARCH
ECM = EXISTING GONCRETE MONUMENT BY A LICENSED NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE ATTORNEY.
N/E = NOW OR FORMERLY 3. ALL DISTANCES ARE HORIZONTAL GROUND DISTANCES.
- R/W = RIGHT OF WAY 4. SUBJECT PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE 'X' (AREAS DETERMINED
~ SSMH = SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO BE OUTSIDE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE AND FUTURE CONDITIONS 1%
8 SSCO = SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD). SEE FIRM #3720077500J, EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 2,
" -SS- = SANITARY SEWER LINE 2006.
3 WM = WATER METER 5. SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-4 (PER WAKE COUNTY GIS).
® WV = WATER VALVE 6. FLOOD HAZARD SOILS ARE PER FLAGGING BY THE TIMMONS GROUP, INC.,
s GV = GAS VALVE DATED 8/15/16.
3 FOM = FIBER OPTIC MARKER
BIG LAKE CT
VICINITY MAP (NOT TO SCALE )
TOTAL ACRES: 3.250
ZONING: R4
N/F /
PATRICK SPINE /
PIN. 0775740958 y N/F
ZONED R—4 CUD TODD & LORRIE WALTER N/F
SINGLE FAMILY PIN. 0775742923 JESSE & JUSTINA ELLIS N/F \
ZONED R—4 CUD PIN. 0775743965 RONALD H., JR. & N/F N/F ,
SINGLE FAMILY l ZONED R—4 CUD | ELIZABETH HAMNER ANDREW & LILY PARHAM N/F SEAN 7 JENNIFER O'BRIEN
, SINGLE FAMILY PIN. 0775745958 PIN. 0775747922 \ THE WOODS AT UMSTEAD PIN. 0775841887
: / | ZONED R—4 CUD , ZONED R—4 CUD \ ASSOCIATION, INC. / 7ONED R—4 CUD
- SM / SINGLE FAMILY SINGLE FAMILY PIN. 0775759010 y SINGLE FAMILY
e —— . EX 20" oY oF Rapion sa [ ZONED R—4 CUD
- BM_2008, PG, 2745 M- SEWER EASEMENT “ssiiH SINGLE FAMILY
- — & E T ~ ~ _RIM=369.55 ~
_ Y S 14506’(\'HEL ™~ ~ . \\;7@\ -
PF ——_ o 48T8(TIE) [~ ~ IPF IS_0-5T NORTF~ \ \ . \
e T T ECM™~ =3 — 178.49'(\115)\\ — OF PROPERTY LINE ™ N N SME N - : - - >
——— — — = —111.05(TIE) e o 267.68(TIE) 5% \%EJAZCFPLOF RALEIGH, SAN. SEwi EASEMENT
— 7 - T o 1202"E 1316.68Topapy o o e L
2 - N - — : \N N 7 Osswn —
—— - — — — - PF \; SSMH
& P \\ N C2 \\\\ \eof{wx LT \\ — N . 9-82\@5)\ (o RiM=344.77 y /
N/F - / T~ N /
WAYNE TIMBERLAKE = ~ - —— T - — ( SSM S 86°10'36"
PIN. 0775749775 WVOL ) T — R'Mﬂ} 760 74.15' v E
ZONED R—4 SHOD-1 B ER — V - \ o (I'E)\@
B — e —
—— /—/\ — — - —  — —
= ~ o ? \
- | - PROPANE 2
| ;——M\i- /Y | N/F
— g / 4 WILLIAM KEELING &
N/F / NJF - T ) \\ Y, BILLY KEELING
ROBERT S. & MARIA T. KINGERY ~ — | - PIN. 0775843760
. PIN. 0775743696 CHARLES B., JR. & PEGGY H. McCANTS e F;éoﬁgézyg? oS ZONED R—4
3 7ONED R—4 PIN. 0775745673 / — = o ' . s —  VACANT
20 SINGLE FAMILY ZONED R-4 ~ , o - —
/ SINGLE FAMILY / - K gV
\ \ - o — IPF
IPS / - / e -
@B | / P 90\6\‘3\
-5

N/F

JIMMY L. & NENISE J. GRADY \
PIN. 0775741525

ZONED R—4

SINGLE FAMILY

NOTES:

1. BOUNDARY SURVEY AND ALL EXISTING ON—SITE AND OFF—SITE FEATURES
PROVIDED BY CHANCE SURVEYING COMPANY DATED 08/17/16.

2. STREETS, SANITARY & STORM SEWERS ARE EXISTING PER ABOVE SURVEY.

S. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER MAINS ARE SHOWN PER CITY OF
RALEIGH UTILITIES MAPS.

4. CONTOURS WERE TAKEN FROM CITY OF RALEIGH GIS MAPS AND SHOULD
BE VERIFIED BY SURVEYOR.

5. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CITY OF RALEIGH
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

6. ALL NEW DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED AND PERMITTED AT
SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL PER CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS.

/. SOLID WASTE SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED AT PUBLIC STREET BY INDIVIDUAL
96—CAL. STANDARD CITY OF RALEIGH RESIDENTIAL SOLID WAST CART PER
CITY OF RALEIGH WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.

3. A SURITY COVERING ALL WORK IN THE RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE POSTED
WITH THE CITY PRIOR TO RECORDATION OF SUBDIVISION.

N/F /
DONNELL E. & JUDITH M. JOHNSON

PIN. 0775747572

ZONED R—4

SINGLE FAMILY =
/ =
x —~
e
7 N
/N/F
ROBERT E. & JANE W. y
THOMPSON
PIN. 0775748334 / N/F | /(A:II:'YRSEI\O?HE\IT\IG%L&
ZONED R—-4 THOMAS M. ERIN A. :
SINGLE FAMILY GILLESPIE | PIN. 0775841385
ZONED R—4
PIN. 0775840311 SNGLE FAMILY
ZONED R—4

SINGLE FAMILY

SCALE : 1" =50

0 50 100 150'

N/F

KRISTIE L. &
WILLIAM C. KEELING
PIN. 0775843357
ZONED R—-4
SINGLE FAMILY

REVISIONS

NOVEMBER 2, 2016
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Chance & Associates

Land Planning Services

STONEY CHANCE
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02-08-17] REVISED PER C.O.R. REVIEW COMMENTS

Neter Westridge Lot 13 Exist. DWG

FILE NAME :

RALEIGH, NC

Fax: (919) 779-3889
OWNER/DEV: NETER

500 Benson Road - Suite 207 - Garner, N.C. 27529 - Ph. (919) 779-7245

NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION



REFERENCES:
1. DB 7355, PG 577
2. BM 1988, PG 41
3. PIN 0775.16-74-9791 NOTES- CURVE [ ARCLEN | RADIUS [ CHLEN | CHBEARING
1. THIS SURVEY PERFORMED AND MAPPED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE C1 335.30' | 314.30' | 319.62' | N82°20'36"W
L EGEND: SEARCH BY A LICENSED NORTH CAROLINA REAL ESTATE ATTORNEY. THE C2 626.79' | 543.00' | 59257 | N84°51'01"W
PS = IRON PIPE SET SURVEYOR ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FROM ANY FACTS AND/OR OMISSIONS
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